GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:312
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014

IRREGULARITIES IN KHADISCHEMES
Devi Smt. Rama;Laguri Smt. Sakuntala

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints alleging irregularities in the utilisation of funds meant for the schemes
related to development and promotion of khadi;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of such complaints reported during each of the last three years and the current year;
(c) whether the Government has conducted any investigation into such complaints; and

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof along with the action taken by the Government in each case

Answer

MINISTER FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIKALRAJ MISHRA)
(a)to(d): A statement is laid down on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION No. 312 FOR ANSWER ON 15.12.2014

(a): No specific complaints have been received regarding irregularities in the utilisation of funds meant for the schemes related to
development and promotion of khadi.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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